RECO

10-17-2002



102252528

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 925-241

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuya ISHIHARA Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha 10.11.02 Internal Address: Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Osaka 3. Nature of conveyance: State/Country: Japan Merger X Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Assignment Zip: Other Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No September 30, 2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/213,374 (1) (2)(3)(3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 1100 North Glebe Road filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Signature H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

10/15/2002 BABRAHA1 00000014 10213374

(1 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT 673069
REEL: 013379 FRAME: 0189

	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION					
	Kazuya ISHIHAF	RA				
(Inventors)						
(IIIVEIIIOIS)						
		eration of the sum of one do aid to each of the undersigne				
		gn, transfer and set over to	u, the un	acisigned agree(s) to assign, and	
(Assignee)	SHARP KABUSH			orporation of Ja	apan	
(Address)		ho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, Japar mated as the Assignee) the		adla antiva riabt	Aidle and interest for	
	the United States	, its territories, dependencie	undersign s and pos	sessions in the ir	nue and interest for ention, and all	
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
(Title)	semiconductor memory device and method of fabricating the same for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application.					
				t on even date, then has executed on		
		or has already filed U	I.S. applic	ation Serial No.	, on	
		acknowledges an obligation		ment of this inve	ntion to said	
Thou	_	me the invention was made.		oto popopopolini	namaatian with the	
		(s) to execute all papers and which may be declared and a				
hereof and a	Iso to execute sep	arate assignments in connec	ction with	such applications	s as the Assignee	
		ent and further to perform ar International Convention for				
agreements.	, provisions or the	memational contonicity for	1 10100110	ii oi iiidastilai i i	operty of similar	
		(s) to perform all affirmative atent to the Assignee.	acts whic	h may be necess	sary to obtain a	
-	·	y authorize(s) and request(s)	the Com	missioner of Pate	ents to issue any	
and all Letters	s Patent of the Un	ted States resulting from sai	id applica	tion or any division	on or divisions or	
		to the said Assignee, as Assi ve) full right to convey the er				
		ill not execute, any agreeme			ou, and that he has	
		y grant(s) the firm of NIXON				
		itification which may be nece atent Office for recordation o				
		on & Vanderhye P.C. have i				
continue to re	present only ASS	GNEE with respect to this in	vention.	-		
	ness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned on	the date	(s) opposite the u	ındersigned	
signature(s).			0.4		1111	
Date <u>Sept</u>	30,2002	Signature of inventor	<u>#</u>	zuya &	Shihara	
		Signature of inventor				
Date		Signature of inventor				
Date		Signature of inventor				
Date		Signature of inventor				
				^		
Witnessed by	: Kyok	o Hata	Date _	September	- 30 2002	
N itnessed by	r.		Date	•	,	
rviuicoocu Dy	Keck	a Tanemata	Date	Septembe	~ 30 , 2002 4: 30, 2002	

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

264637

Case No. : ____